

2022 Maintenance Workshop

"We are limited not by our abilities but by our vision."

July 12-14, 2022 L'auberge Casino Resort 777 Avenue L'auberge Lake Charles, LA 70601

Dear Exhibitor:

The Louisiana Housing Council of NAHRO has scheduled its Annual Maintenance Workshop for July 12-14, 2022 at L'auberge in Lake Charles, Louisiana. Your company is invited to purchase a booth and display your products or services at this meeting. The cost of the booth is **\$400.00**.

We continue to emphasize the importance of maintenance to the overall operation of housing authorities. We hope these workshops encourage the Executive Directors to not only send their maintenance personnel but to also attend with them.

The booths will be assigned on a first come/first served basis and will be available to you at 8:00 AM on Tuesday, July 12th. In addition to exhibit booths, contact opportunity will be maximized with breaks, meals, and events being scheduled. Booth registration is located on our LHC website at www.lanahro.org.

In order to confirm your reservation, please forward your check (made payable to: Louisiana Housing Council Booth Fund) to **Louisiana Housing Council, P.O. Box 283 Hammond, LA 70404**.

L'auburge Casino Resort is located at 777 Avenue L'auberge Lake Charles, LA 70601. Room rates for this workshop are \$129.00 plus tax for standard (double or single) room. When calling to make your reservations, please refer to the **Louisiana Housing Council Maintenance Workshop** – **SLHC22**. The cut-off date for this rate is July 1, 2022. Call 1-866-580-7444 to make your reservations.

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please contact Pat Boss-Jackson at <u>bosspat11@yahoo.com</u>. Look forward to seeing you in July 2022!

Sincerely,

Pat Boss-Jackson, Chair LHC Maintenance Committee



IF YOU REGISTER FOR THE 2022 MAINTENANCE WORKSHOP AT THE \$400.00 REGISTRATION RATE, YOU BECOME ELIGIBLE TO EXHIBIT AT OUR 2022 ANNUAL FALL CONFERENCE IN SEPTEMBER FOR ONLY \$200.00. NOW THAT'S A GREAT DEAL! WE HOPE TO SEE YOU AT BOTH MEETINGS.

EXHIBITOR REGISTRATION Louisiana Housing Council of NAHRO Maintenance Workshop

L'auberge Casino & Resort 777 Avenue L'auberge Lake Charles, LA 70601

1. Exhibitor Registration (<i>One Represe</i>	entative) \$400.00 per booth	\$
2. Additional Exhibitor or Professional	l \$95.00 per person	\$
3. Professional – No Booth	\$200.00	\$
	m in its entirety to avoid delays in property on form must be accompanied by the	
	ll checks payable to: LHC Booth Fur	
	REFUNDABLE IF AGREEMENT IS CA	
COMPANY NAME:CONTACT PERSON:		
	STATE:	ZIP CODE:
TELEPHONE NO:	FAX NO:	
TEEEI HOILE ILO.		
	WEBSITE ADDRI	
EMAIL ADDRESS: roducts and services provided by		
EMAIL ADDRESS: roducts and services provided by ompany:		
EMAIL ADDRESS: roducts and services provided by ompany:		ESS:
EMAIL ADDRESS:	WEBSITE ADDRI	ESS:
EMAIL ADDRESS:	(Please print & check spelling ca	ESS:
EMAIL ADDRESS: roducts and services provided by ompany: ame for the Booth Sign: NAME OF FIRM'S REP	(Please print & check spelling ca	refully) BE ATTENDING:
EMAIL ADDRESS: roducts and services provided by ompany: fame for the Booth Sign: NAME OF FIRM'S REP NAME	(Please print & check spelling ca	refully) BE ATTENDING:
EMAIL ADDRESS:	(Please print & check spelling ca RESENTATIVE(S) WHO WILL TITLE TITLE	refully) BE ATTENDING:
EMAIL ADDRESS: roducts and services provided by ompany: ame for the Booth Sign: NAME OF FIRM'S REP NAME NAME NAME NAME NAME NAME My firm will don	(Please print & check spelling ca RESENTATIVE(S) WHO WILL TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE	refully) BE ATTENDING:
EMAIL ADDRESS:	(Please print & check spelling ca RESENTATIVE(S) WHO WILL TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE	refully) BE ATTENDING:

MAIL TO:

Louisiana Housing Council P.O. Box 283 Hammond, LA 70404